A/P VENDORS EXCEEDING $20,000
Commission Meeting: October 07, 2025

Vendor Name

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION

ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION

THOMPSON ENGINEERING
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

VOLKERT INC

WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SYMBOL HEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS
CITY OF FAIRHOPE

BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES

ENNIS-FLINT INC

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION

BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE
TOWN OF SUMMERDALE

NORTH BALDWIN INFIRMARY
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC
COUCH AGGREGATES LLC

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
DAVISON FUELS & OIL LLC
SOUTHEAST OFFICE PRODUCTS AND PAPER LLC
C RPATE LOGGING INC

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
ADAMS AND REESE LLP

B | INCORPORATED

THOMPSON TRACTOR CO

9,900,834.67
2,402,862.55
358,758.52
35,132.49
5,389.00
737,071.80
216,478.99
32,353.38
3,168.30
348,176.08
102,070.63
15,219.08
1,490.37
409,070.08
214,923.70
1,038.70
6,121.71
100,000.00
44,522.34
214.16
132,759.87
132,116.25
119,295.43
117,230.41
96,435.64
5,296.60
88,617.49
428.33
68,750.00
60,420.37
58,953.51
54,382.50
327.83
38,367.08
35,774.54
1,043.77
31,717.60
30,689.42
29,527.73
29,424.84
26,947.80
24,592.50
23,183.13
22,417.50
21,418.00
21,335.15
21,308.21

16,227,658.05
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Brief Description

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025

FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
Residents' Meals

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025

FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025

FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
Engineering Services

Sales Tax

Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025

FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
Restitution and Recovery Fund
Sales Tax

Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025
Contract Services

Road Building Materials

Medical; Aug 2025

3rd Qtr FY 2025 Judicial Employees
SRO; Qtr 3

FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
Sales Tax

Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025

Paint; Hwy

Fuel

Sales Tax

Water Tank Project

FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
Medical; Sheriff's

Contract Services; Sheriff's

Radio; Coroner

Road Building Materials

Road Building Materials

Contract Services

Fuel

Office Supplies, Equipment, and Furniture
Contract Services

Uniforms, Mats, and Supplies
Contract Services

Contract Services

Contract Services

Repair and Maintenance Equipment



