A/P VENDORS EXCEEDING \$20,000

Commission Meeting: October 07, 2025

<u>Vendor Name</u> <u>Brief Description</u>

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	9,900,834.67	Sales Tax
	2,402,862.55	Use Tax
	358,758.52	Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025
	35,132.49	FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
	5,389.00	Residents' Meals
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION	737,071.80	Sales Tax
	216,478.99	Use Tax
	32,353.38	Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025
	3,168.30	FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION	348,176.08	Sales Tax
	102,070.63	Use Tax
	15,219.08	Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025
	1,490.37	FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
THOMPSON ENGINEERING	409,070.08	Engineering Services
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	214,923.70	Sales Tax
	1,038.70	Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025
	6,121.71	FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	100,000.00	Restitution and Recovery Fund
	44,522.34	Sales Tax
	214.16	Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025
VOLKERT INC	132,759.87	Contract Services
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	132,116.25	Road Building Materials
SYMBOL HEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC	119,295.43	Medical; Aug 2025
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS	117,230.41	3rd Qtr FY 2025 Judicial Employees
CITY OF FAIRHOPE	96,435.64	SRO; Qtr 3
	5,296.60	FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES	88,617.49	Sales Tax
	428.33	Casual Sales Tax; Aug 2025
ENNIS-FLINT INC	68,750.00	Paint; Hwy
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION	60,420.37	Fuel
BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE	58,953.51	Sales Tax
TOWN OF SUMMERDALE	54,382.50	Water Tank Project
	327.83	FY 2025 Privilege Tax Distribution
NORTH BALDWIN INFIRMARY	38,367.08	Medical; Sheriff's
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	35,774.54	Contract Services; Sheriff's
	1,043.77	Radio; Coroner
ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC	31,717.60	Road Building Materials
COUCH AGGREGATES LLC	30,689.42	Road Building Materials
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	29,527.73	Contract Services
DAVISON FUELS & OIL LLC	29,424.84	Fuel
SOUTHEAST OFFICE PRODUCTS AND PAPER LLC	26,947.80	Office Supplies, Equipment, and Furniture
C R PATE LOGGING INC	24,592.50	Contract Services
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2	23,183.13	Uniforms, Mats, and Supplies
UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	22,417.50	Contract Services
ADAMS AND REESE LLP	21,418.00	Contract Services
B I INCORPORATED	21,335.15	Contract Services
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO	21,308.21	Repair and Maintenance Equipment

16,227,658.05